
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

14 

92 

52 

12 

61 

69 

51 

50 

74 

13 

14 

007 

44 

33 

202 

Name 

Todd Treffert 

David Agretelis 

Yves Scemama 

Joey Bojalad 

Larry Ligas 

Cord Kisthardt 

Jeff McKee 

Byron DeFoor 

Steven Cullman 

Mike Banz 

John Perry 

Keith Dunbar 

Peter Uzdavinis 

Dean DeSantis 

Byron DeFoor/D Olthoff 

Class 

5HP3 

5HP3 

5HP3 

5HP4 

5HP1 

5HP2 

5HTA 

5HP3 

5HTA 

5HP3 

5MP2 

5HP1 

5X 

5HP3 

5MP2 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

2 

5 

1 

2 

1 

6 

2 

Best Tm 

2:01.487 

2:06.271 

2:07.818 

2:10.699 

2:11.045 

2:13.635 

2:14.967 

2:15.651 

2:17.356 

2:23.329 

2:24.817 

2:26.844 

2:40.644 

3:07.514 

3:47.401 

Car Info 

1974 Porsche 911 3000 

1974 Porsche IROC RSR 3000 

1974 Porsche 911 IROC 3000 

1967 Ginetta G12 2000 

1961 Jaguar XKE rdstr 4200 

1968 Chevrolet Corvette 5700 

1964 Ford Falcon 5000 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1970 Ford Boss 302 4998 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1972 Porsche 914/6 GT 2687 

1971 Jaguar XKE S3/V-12 5700 

1980 Triumph TR8 CPE 

1969 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1973 BMW CSL 3500 

Hometown 

Sarasota FL 

Berkeley CA 

Cincinnati OH 

Sewickley PA 

Largo FL 

Hershey PA 

Pompano Beach FL 

Chattanooga TN 

Maryville TN 

Stuart FL 

Rescue VA 

Warren OH 

Carrollton VA 

Ft. Lauderdale  FL 

Chattanooga TN 

Color 

Blue 

Mokka Brown 

Blue 

Silver 

Blue/Red 

R/W/B 

White 

Silver/Grey 

Red/Black 

White 

Green 

Black/Red 

White/Blue 

Green 

White 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

#44 no transponder - not timed 

Printed: 6/9/2023 9:21:01 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

HSR Classic 6 Hour/The Glen Historics 

HSR Group 5 

HSR 5 Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 8:30:18 

Watkins Glen International 3.400 miles 

6/9/2023 08:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

69 

50 

52 

13 

114 

12 

007 

33 

51 

44 

Name 

Cord Kisthardt 

Byron DeFoor 

Yves Scemama 

Mike Banz 

Todd Treffert 

Joey Bojalad 

Keith Dunbar 

Dean DeSantis 

Jeff McKee 

Peter Uzdavinis 

Class 

5HP2 

5HP3 

5HP3 

5HP3 

5HP3 

5HP4 

5HP1 

5HP3 

5HTA 

5X 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

5 

1 

1 

Best Tm Car Info 

1968 Chevrolet Corvette 5700 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1974 Porsche 911 IROC 3000 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1974 Porsche 911 3000 

1967 Ginetta G12 2000 

1971 Jaguar XKE S3/V-12 5700 

1969 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1964 Ford Falcon 5000 

1980 Triumph TR8 CPE 

Hometown 

Hershey PA 

Chattanooga TN 

Cincinnati OH 

Stuart FL 

Sarasota FL 

Sewickley PA 

Warren OH 

Ft. Lauderdale  FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

Carrollton VA 

Color 

R/W/B 

Silver/Grey 

Blue 

White 

Blue 

Silver 

Black/Red 

Green 

White 

White/Blue 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

#44 no transponder - no timed lap due to BFA 

Session ended without completing a lap 

Printed: 6/9/2023 1:55:16 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

HSR Classic 6 Hour/The Glen Historics 

HSR Group 5 

HSR 5 Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 13:29:54 

Watkins Glen International 3.400 miles 

6/9/2023 13:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

114 

52 

92 

33 

69 

50 

13 

202 

44 

Name 

Todd Treffert 

Yves Scemama 

David Agretelis 

Dean DeSantis 

Cord Kisthardt 

Byron DeFoor 

Mike Banz 

Byron DeFoor/D Olthoff 

Peter Uzdavinis 

Class 

5HP3 

5HP3 

5HP3 

5HP3 

5HP2 

5HP3 

5HP3 

5MP2 

5X 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

1 

1 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Best Tm 

2:23.268 

2:28.974 

2:28.856 

2:28.998 

2:40.842 

2:40.740 

2:45.937 

2:52.503 

Car Info 

1974 Porsche 911 3000 

1974 Porsche 911 IROC 3000 

1974 Porsche IROC RSR 3000 

1969 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1968 Chevrolet Corvette 5700 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1973 BMW CSL 3500 

1980 Triumph TR8 CPE 

Hometown 

Sarasota FL 

Cincinnati OH 

Berkeley CA 

Ft. Lauderdale  FL 

Hershey PA 

Chattanooga TN 

Stuart FL 

Chattanooga TN 

Carrollton VA 

Sorted on Laps

ID 

Announcements 

Text 

#44 no transponder: manually scored, not timed 

Printed: 6/10/2023 8:32:32 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

Margin of Victory 

31.908 

Avg. Speed 

84.054 

Best Lap Tm 

2:23.268 

Best Speed 

85.434 

Best Lap by 

114 - Todd Treffert 

HSR Classic 6 Hour/The Glen Historics 

HSR Group 5 

HSR 5 Sprint Race 1 

Race (7 Laps) started at 8:09:58 

Watkins Glen International 3.400 miles 

6/10/2023 08:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

114 

13 

52 

61 

92 

51 

50 

27 

202 

44 

69 

73 

33 

Name 

Todd Treffert 

Mike Banz 

Yves Scemama 

Larry Ligas 

David Agretelis 

Jeff McKee 

Byron DeFoor 

Randy Williams 

Byron DeFoor/D Olthoff 

Peter Uzdavinis 

Cord Kisthardt 

Harry Dinwiddie 

Dean DeSantis 

Class 

5HP3 

5HP3 

5HP3 

5HP1 

5HP3 

5HTA 

5HP3 

5HP2 

5MP2 

5X 

5HP2 

5MP1 

5HP3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

5 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

6 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

5 

3 

Best Tm 

2:01.181 

2:04.064 

2:05.904 

2:07.260 

2:07.854 

2:11.349 

2:11.242 

2:13.825 

2:22.265 

2:17.167 

2:17.351 

Car Info 

1974 Porsche 911 3000 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1974 Porsche 911 IROC 3000 

1961 Jaguar XKE rdstr 4200 

1974 Porsche IROC RSR 3000 

1964 Ford Falcon 5000 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1962 Jaguar XKE Roadster 4200 

1973 BMW CSL 3500 

1980 Triumph TR8 CPE 

1968 Chevrolet Corvette 5700 

1970 Chevrolet Corvette rdstr 5866 

1969 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

Hometown 

Sarasota FL 

Stuart FL 

Cincinnati OH 

Largo FL 

Berkeley CA 

Pompano Beach FL 

Chattanooga TN 

Towanda PA 

Chattanooga TN 

Carrollton VA 

Hershey PA 

Maryville TN 

Ft. Lauderdale  FL 

Sorted on Laps

ID 

Announcements 

Text 

#44 no transponder: scored, not timed. 

Printed: 6/10/2023 11:25:49 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

Margin of Victory 

5.411 

Avg. Speed 

75.866 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.181 

Best Speed 

101.006 

Best Lap by 

114 - Todd Treffert 

HSR Classic 6 Hour/The Glen Historics 

HSR Group 5 

HSR 5 Sprint Race 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 10:33:27 

Watkins Glen International 3.400 miles 

6/10/2023 10:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

114 

61 

92 

33 

27 

69 

13 

44 

Name 

Todd Treffert 

Larry Ligas 

David Agretelis 

Dean DeSantis 

Randy Williams 

Cord Kisthardt 

Mike Banz 

Peter Uzdavinis 

Class 

5HP3 

5HP1 

5HP3 

5HP3 

5HP2 

5HP2 

5HP3 

5X 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

1 

Best Tm 

2:03.143 

2:07.487 

2:08.410 

2:09.333 

2:14.896 

2:12.691 

2:13.598 

Car Info 

1974 Porsche 911 3000 

1961 Jaguar XKE rdstr 4200 

1974 Porsche IROC RSR 3000 

1969 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1962 Jaguar XKE Roadster 4200 

1968 Chevrolet Corvette 5700 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1980 Triumph TR8 CPE 

Hometown 

Sarasota FL 

Largo FL 

Berkeley CA 

Ft. Lauderdale  FL 

Towanda PA 

Hershey PA 

Stuart FL 

Carrollton VA 

Sorted on Laps

ID 

Announcements 

Text 

#44 no transponder - manually scored, not timed 

Printed: 6/11/2023 12:37:31 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

Margin of Victory 

15.324 

Avg. Speed 

46.494 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.143 

Best Speed 

99.397 

Best Lap by 

114 - Todd Treffert 

HSR Classic 6 Hour/The Glen Historics 

HSR Group 5 

HSR 5 Sprint Race 3 

Race (8 Laps) started at 11:34:07 

Watkins Glen International 3.400 miles 

6/11/2023 11:30 


